
FACPAC BG5 Project Closeout Form (Ref# 199)
District: Jefferson County (275)
BG Number: 15-002 (Imported Project)

Form Status: Saved
Project Status: Active
Project Phase: No Data

New Facility Norton Commons Elementary School

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage 86,230 

Date of Project Substantial Completion 8/10/2016  

Note: Upon project completion, submit a revised total building inventory file, per 702 KAR 4:180 for 
building(s) modified or newly constructed during the project.

Date of Inventory Update 11/17/2016  

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost
Current BG-1 

Costs
Final Project 

Costs
Difference

Total Construction Cost $14,625,000.00 $14,793,364.00 $168,364.00

Construction Contingency $731,250.00 $0.00 $-731,250.00

Architect / Engineer Fee $702,000.00 $723,906.17 $21,906.17

Construction Manager Fee $0.00 $0.00

Fiscal Agent Fee $117,537.00 $117,537.00 $0.00

Bond Discount $331,500.00 $331,500.00 $0.00

Equipment / Furnishings $725,000.00 $484,069.93 $-240,930.07

Equipment / Computers $125,000.00 $135,602.92 $10,602.92

Technology Network System (KETS) $0.00 $50,811.00 $50,811.00

Site Acquisition $0.00 $0.00

Site Survey $0.00 $10,650.00 $10,650.00

Geotechnical Investigations $0.00 $78,583.25 $78,583.25

Special Inspections $0.00 $0.00

Commissioning $0.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 4Project BG5 - BG5 - 2017100295601

10/2/2017https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpBg5/Disp...



Advertising $0.00 $827.95 $827.95

Printing $0.00 $129.90 $129.90

Other Costs

No Data $291,750.00 $176,905.89 $-114,844.11

No Data $0.00 $0.00

No Data $0.00 $0.00

Total Cost $17,649,037.00 $16,903,888.01 $-745,148.99

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds
Current BG-1 

Funds Available
Final Fund 

Source Utilized
Difference

Bond Sale - SFCC $0.00 $0.00

Bond Requirement - SFCC $0.00 $0.00

Local FSPK Bond Sale $16,575,000.00 $15,910,895.04 $-664,104.96

Local General Fund Bond Sale $0.00 $0.00

Cash - SFCC Requirement $0.00 $0.00

Cash - Building Fund $0.00 $0.00

Cash - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00

Cash - Investment Earnings $0.00 $0.00

Cash - General Fund $0.00 $0.00

City - County - KYTC Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00

Funds Available KETS $0.00 $0.00

Federal Funds $0.00 $0.00

Funds Available - External Partner Agreement $0.00 $0.00

Residual Funds $0.00 $0.00

Residual Funds

Fund Source

Other Funds

YMCA $1,074,037.00 $992,985.97 $-81,051.03

Page 2 of 4Project BG5 - BG5 - 2017100295601

10/2/2017https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpBg5/Disp...



No Data $0.00 $0.00

No Data $0.00 $0.00

Total Funds $17,649,037.00 $16,903,881.01 $-745,155.99

Remaining Residual Value $745,155.99 

Board Order Date 10/24/2017  

Page 3 of 4Project BG5 - BG5 - 2017100295601

10/2/2017https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpBg5/Disp...



BG5 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 199)
The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above 
reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval pr
to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee Date

Local board order must be on file with district.Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed 
project.

Page 4 of 4Project BG5 - BG5 - 2017100295601

10/2/2017https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpBg5/Disp...


